Tenant Improvements for:

Building 2, Suite 108

SITE LOCATION

10198 S.W. Village Parkway
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987

CLAREN

ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN

ARCHITECT:

Claren Architecture + Design, Inc.

6400 Congress Ave, Suite 2150
Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Tel.: 561-961-4884
www.clarenarchitecture.com

MEP ENGINEER

Premier Consulting Engineers, LLC.

2799 NW 2nd Ave, Suite H-202
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Phone: 561-672-7344

DRAWING INDEX

?\gﬂ* Crosstown Pkwy

Oak Hammock
95 Park

The Llandingat Tradition \\7)

N

LOCATION MAP @

ARCHITECTURAL

LS-1

A-1
A-2

LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND BUILDING CODE INFORMATION
FLOOR PLAN, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN & LEGEND
DETAILS

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING

E-1
E-2
E-3

M-1

P-1

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN AND LEGEND

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN, DETAIL AND SCHEDULE
ELECTRICAL NOTES, ELECTRICAL SERVICE LOCATION, RISER
DIAGRAM & PANEL SCHEDULES

MECHANICAL PLAN, NOTES & LEGEND
MECHANICAL NOTES, DETAILS AND SCHEDULE

SANITARY & WATER PLANS, SANITARY ISOMETRIC AND WATER
ISOMETRIC PLANS
PLUMBING NOTES, FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

Ste p ha N Digitally signed
by Stephan

Claren Claren AR95258
Date: 2021.08.06

AR95 258 10:47:27 -04'00




BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

BASED ON FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

LEVEL OF ALTERATION (PER EXISTING BUILDING CODE): LEVEL 2

BUILDING TYPE: TYPE IIB, SPRINKLERED

TOTAL AREA: 1,861 SF
OCCUPANCY: GROUP B, BUSINESS

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS:
12 OCCUPANTS (REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN)

EXIT REQUIREMENTS:
DEAD END LIMIT- MAXIMUM CONDITION 50 FEET
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT- MAXIMUM CONDITION 300 FEET ]
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 100 FEET o
FIRE SPRINKLERS: C
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DOOR FRAME REMARKS
OPENING JAMB DETAILS HDWR
NUMBER SIZE MATL |TYPE | MATL |DEPTH | HEAD | JAMB] SILL
0 | 3-0'x7-0"x 134" | WD | A | HM | 534" |06/A-2 | 07/A-2]10/A2 PRIVACY
EX | EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
DOOR NOTES:
1. COORDINATE/CONFIRM ALL DOOR HARDWARE WITH TENANT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. PROVIDE GRADE 2 COMMERCIAL LEVER HARDWARE.
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EXISTING FIXED ALUMINUM
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RESTROOM ACCESSORIES

36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR
(BOBRICK B-6806x36 OR EQUAL)

42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR.
(BOBRICK B-6806x42 OR EQUAL)

18"x30" FRAMED MIRROR
(BOBRICK B-165 1830 OR EQUAL)

SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
(BOBRICK B-262 OR EQUAL)

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER
(BOBRICK B-2111 OR EQUAL)

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
(BOBRICK B-76857 OR EQUAL)

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
(BOBRICK B-254 OR EQUAL)

MOP & BROOM HOLDER
(BOBRICK B-223x24 OR EQUAL)

UIGICIGIONOION

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL FOR MTG. OF ACCESSORIES
2. CONFIRM ACCESSORIES W/ OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASING.

9-1/4" @ 6" STUDS

RUN MTL. STUDS TO
BOTTOM OF STRUCT.

CONT. ACOUSTIC SEALANT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED
RESILIANT CHANNEL \
@24'0.C.

6", 20 GA MTL. STUDS @
16" O.C. (PRO-STUD 20)

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EA.SIDE

(1) LAYER BLOK 16, EA. SIDE
QF-4 ACOUSTI-BLOK

SUITE 106 SIDE

INSULATION

WALL BASE EA. SIDE ]

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE \ ip

CONT. ACOUSTIC i

SEALANT I UL DESIGN No. U453

STC 60 RATING

TEST No.: RAL-TL-87-140

NOTES:

1. IN-FILL ALL PENETRATIONS OF DRYWALL W/ ACOUSTICAL SEALANT.

2. START RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 6" ABOVE SLAB.

3. USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. IN WET AREAS AND CEMENTITIOUS BD.
IN ALL & AREAS TO RECEIVE TILE

W4 - WALL TYPE

04

WALL TYPE NOTES:

1. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ALL FINISHES ON WALLS

2. FOR ALL FIRE RATED WALLS PROVIDE STENCILING ABOVE CLNG. TILES STATING
FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS.

3. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES;
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL NOTED RATINGS.

4. WALL BOARD AND SURFACE FINISH MATERIAL SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6"
ABOVE NEAREST ADJACENT CEILING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB @ WET LOCATIONS AND
CEMENTICIOUS BACKER BOARD @ TILE LOCATIONS

6. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION AT ALL RESTROOM PARTITIONS.

7. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE WALL MTD. EQUIPMENT.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS W/ OWNER.

8. ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED STEEL STUD PARTITION WALLS AND WALL
EXTENSIONS, FLOOR AND ROOF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE
OF THE FOLLOWING UL SYSTEMS:

SYSTEM NO. C-AJ-2218
SYSTEM NO. C-AJ-1014
SYSTEM NO. W-L-1054

ALTERNATE PENETRATION PROTECTION SYSTEMS MUST BE TEST CERTIFIED AND
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

SYSTEM NO. W-L-1176
SYSTEM NO. W-L-2154
SYSTEM NO. W-L-2148

Claren Architecture + Design, Inc.

AA26002865
6400 CONGRESS AVE, SUITE 2150
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

561.961.4884
www.clarenarchitecture.com
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WINDOW MULLION \I;\IKELE;(J:\‘Né;UISHER SPACE ﬂSIE?OM " / _=r
%— = / BATT INSULATION ——
BREAK METAL TO MATCH ‘ 30x48 v o / : 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB ON 3 5/8", 20 GA
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- FLUSH WOOD DOOR WITH —
o UL DESION ¥ Ut o T oo
IN ALL & AREAS TO RECEIVE TILE
TEGULAR EDGE
LAY-IN PANELS
Nl |
WALL AT STOREFRONT 5 ! . ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN 08 |DOOR ELEVATION 05 |W1-WALL TYPE 01
LAY-IN-PANELS
SCALE: SCALE: SCALE: SCALE:
11/2"=1'-0" 3/8"= 1'-0" 1/4"= 1'-0" 1 - H O U R RATI N G 1/2" = 10"
No 12 GA HANGER
—— 58" TYPE'X'GW.B 2'—0" MAX.
35/8" METAL STUDS
EXIST. STRUCT. 15/8" METAL STUDS
STEEL COLUMN CORNER BEAD, TYP. NO. 12 GA. WIRES (TYP.) 516" GWB 20 GA. Z CLOSURE ANGLE
3 5/8" METAL STUDS y engmoes Lt g gTR‘t;ETOJRg‘C‘ Up 10 1 358 METAL STUDS - %
5/8" TYPE "X"G.W.B j‘ 1 ‘ . % ' ) S GWBON1% 25GANTL = il 1" INSULATION TO
s e L HANGER WIRE WRAPED 5 L METAL STUD TRACK STUDS @ 16" 0.C. ATTACH %/ BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK
- 3—FULL TURNS wmmx — #10 SCREW EA. FLANGE STUDS TO TRACK W/ %" PAN /
b 3" MIN. q / CONT. SEALANT, BOTH SIDES HEAD SCREWS EACH SIDE /
H u TS @ i HOLLOW METAL FRAVE 1" RIGID INSULATION (R-4.1 MIN.)
B 4] 15/8" METAL STUDS W . _ . R 70 BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK EXISTING EXTERIOR
el NOM. 4 CROSS TEE .|, |\f\| .J..|'- |- -'|'--.'.| 1 |'-."| '-.| i-.| 2| |-1- I | |--'|; | - — DOOR (SEE SCHEDULE) WALL BASE \ WALL
10" T 5"TYPE'X'GW.B ' $ SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
MAIN RUNNER \
(CROSS RUNNER SIM.) FINISHED FLOOR\
UL DESIGN X528 1. COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION 2020 L
2. VERTICAL HANGER WIRES, 4'-0" O.C. EACH WAY, MAX. 74" WALL ANGLE MTL. TRACK ATTACHED TO
3. SUSPENSION WIRES SHALL NOT PRESS AGAINST DUCTS OR PIPES. ’ CONC. SLAB ngﬁ;ggﬁfgsg NOTE: USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.
" IN WET AREAS AND CEMENTITIOUS BD.
IN ALL & AREAS TO RECEIVE TILE
1 H O U R R ATI N G SCALE: SCALE SCALE: SCALE: SCALE:
- 11/2"=1"-0" N.T.S. 3"=1'-0" 11/2" = 1-0" 1/2" = 10"
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N a
N
) EXISTING STRUCTURE
INSTALL 12 GA. 1 518" GWB ABOVE
P / WIRES @ 4'—0" \ _ 358 METALSTUDS
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J— . STUDS. = PROVIDE ALTERNATING
Y, g Eﬁ HANGER WIRE D 6 | - ——BASE & FLOORING W/ #10 SCREWS @ 12" 0.C., EA. SIDE 2#10 SELF TAPPING 7 % “““““““ MTL. DIAGONAL BRACING
3 WRAPED 3-FULL ( | | BEYOND AS PER  #{0SCREWEA FLANGE SCREWS @ EA. BRACING = Q"
., ) = @4-0'0lC
NOTE: TURNS WITHIN 3 ] L FINISH SCHEDULE CONT. SEALANT, BOTH SIDES o~
\ = ' MIN. | b ACCENT STRIP 4 e ’ : CEILING AS SCHEDULED
\ = PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT EACH RESTROOM TO \ /L/ = iy FLOOR ANCHOR AT EACH JAMB SOUND BATT
\ © COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH CROSS RUNNER | ¥ | . | _ T | AND CAULK TO FLOOR INSULATION
h . EDITION (2020) ACCESSIBILITY SECTION 703. BEYOND ' | “\ oL P N\ HOLLOW METAL FRAVE 5/8" GWB ON 3 %", 25 GA MTL.
Lt ~_ STUDS @ 16" O.C. ATTACH
- MAIN RUNNER e EXIST. CONCRETE SLAB DOOR (SEE SCHEDULE) STUDS TO(?RACK Wi 74" PAN WALL BASE
— o ) HEAD SCREWS EACH SIDE SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
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MAIN RUNNER (CROSS RUNNER SIM.)
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78" WALL ANGLE
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